HON'BLE GOVERNOR OF TAMIL NADU, THIRU.R.N.RAVI APPOINTED THIRU. SHANKAR NAGANATHAN AS VICE-PRESIDENT OF INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY, TAMIL NADU BRANCH

Thiru R.N.Ravi, Hon'ble Governor of Tamil Nadu has appointed Thiru.Shankar Naganathan as Vice-President of Indian Red Cross Society, Tamil Nadu Branch, today (03.02.2022). In accordance with the Section A(b) under Chapter-III-Governance of the Indian Red Cross Society Rules, the newly appointed Vice-President, Thiru. Shankar Naganathan, will officiate his office for the period of two years with effect from the date of his assumption.

Thiru. Shankar Naganathan, a Honours Graduate in Mechanical Engineering from NIT, Trichy and Post-Graduate in Management from IIM, Ahmedabad. With over 36 years of experience in the fields of Marketing, Corporate Planning, Business Management and Consultancy, he worked both in India and abroad as Business Head and CEO. His Corporate assignment was with L&T Realty as their COO and XS Real as their CEO. He introduced the concept of "ZERO DELAY ZERO DEFECT HOMES" in Real estate Industry. He has also published a book on Kashmir: A Paradise or a Paradox.

Thiru. Shankar Naganathan has always been involved and interested in India's Economic Progress. His thought-provoking essay on "Technology Transfer for Developing Countries" won the President of India's Gold Medal in 1982 followed by his essay on "Energy Crisis and World Economy" winning the Bronze Medal from Vice President of India in 1983.

Raj Bhavan, Chennai-22.

Sd/xxx

Date: 03.02.2022 Addl. Director (PR)